THURSTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S FEE SCHEDULE

Per RCW 36.18.040

County Ordinance #15110 Effective March 1, 2015

*Fees deducted from deposit

^{**}Mileage Fees apply

**Summons & Complaint,	Summons & Petition ,
Notice of Small Claim	

*P	repaid Deposit	\$100.00
Serve ONE (1) Defendant		\$30.00
Serve TWO (2) or more (same address)		\$40.00
Each Return		\$20.00

**Attachment, Writ of - Personal Property

	*Prepaid Deposit	\$300.00
Levy (per hour)		\$60.00
Serve (each defendant)		\$40.00
Return to Court		\$20.00

** Attachment, Writ of – Real Property

	*Prepaid Deposit	\$300.00
Levy (per hour)		\$60.00
Filing w/Auditor & Auditor's Fee		\$25.00
Serve Defendant (if required)		\$40.00
Return to Court		\$20.00

**Execution, Writ of – Personal Property

	*Prepaid Deposit	\$400.00
Levy (per hour)		\$60.00
Notice of Sale		\$ 2.00
Serve Defendant		\$40.00
Serve Notice (Defendant)		\$60.00
Posting Each Notice		\$25.00
Postponement (each notice)		\$25.00
Conducting Sale (per hour)		\$55.00
Bill of Sale		\$60.00
Return to Court		\$20.00
Mailing (cost of postage)		

**Execution, Writ of & Order of Sale – Real Property

	*Prepaid Deposit	\$450.00
Levy (per hour)		\$60.00
Recording with Auditor plus Auditor	r's	
Filing Fee		\$25.00
Conducting Sale (per hour)		\$55.00
Certificate of Sale		\$60.00
Posting of Notice (each)		\$25.00
Postponement (each notice)		\$25.00
Return to Court		\$20.00
Mailing (cost of postage)		

Habeas Corpus, Writ of /Order to	o Assist, etc	
	*Prepaid Deposit	\$250.00
Service Only		\$35.00
Executing of (per hour)		\$60.00
Return to Court		\$20.00
**Replevin, Writ of		
	*Prepaid Deposit	\$250.00
Serve Defendant w/Writ and/or		
Affidavit & Bond		\$40.00
Serve Summons/Complaint		\$30.00
Levy (per hour)		\$55.00
Return to Court		\$20.00
**Restitution, Writ of		
Acstitution, Wilt or	*Prepaid Deposit	\$150.00
Service w/o Aid of County (Posting		\$60.00
Service with Aid of County (Ousted		\$00.00
& Ejected)	-	\$85.00
Cost per hour AFTER 1 st hour		\$65.00
Return to Court		\$20.00
**C		
** <u>Garnishment, Writ of</u>	*Dwanaid Danagit	\$100.00
Serve Garnishee	*Prepaid Deposit	\$35.00
Serve Defendant (if required)		\$30.00
Return to Court		\$20.00
return to court		\$20.00
** <u>Warrants</u>		
	*Prepaid Deposit	\$100.00
Serve defendant		\$60.00
Return to Court		\$20.00
** <u>Subpoena</u>		
	*Prepaid Deposit	\$100.00
Serve – Each		\$35.00
Return to Court		\$20.00
**Temporary (w/petition) or Full	Antiharassment Order	
	*Prepaid Deposit	\$100.00
Serve – Each defendant		\$35.00
Return to Court		\$20.00
<u>Regatta</u>		\$500.00
Mileage Fore (Minimum in 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	in demosit)	© Fodomal mate and mile /@10
Mileage Fees (Minimum included	iii ueposit)	\$ Federal rate per mile/\$10 minimum
<u>Deed</u>		\$65.00

Redemption		
	*Prepaid Deposit	\$150.00
Serve Notice/Intent		\$35.00
Certificate/Redemption		\$60.00

DV Protection Orders/Stalking/Vuln	nerable Adult No Charge
D v i i otection Oi uci s/staiking/ v un	ici abic Auuit

Restraining Order	No Charge

Service fees apply for any additional documents

Varies

<u>Postage</u> (For mailing required by statute,

whether regular, certified or registered)

Actual cost

Notarizing of Documents \$ 10.00

Other

All other documents & supporting papers for	
which no fee is provided herein	\$35.00

<u>Concealed Pistol Licenses</u> – No change per State

Original (\$36 + \$13.25 fingerprints)	\$49.25
Renewal	\$32.00
Late Renewal	\$42.00
Replacement (lost or damaged)	\$10.00
Lamination	\$ 1.00

Copies

First Page	\$ 2.00
Each additional page	\$ 1.00

Criminal History Check \$15.00

Fingerprinting

Non-criminal purpose up to 2 sets	\$15.00
Each additional set	\$ 5.00

+For the reproduction of audio, visual, or photographic material, to include a magnetic microfilming, the actual cost including personnel time.